
Mrs H. Catterfeld,37 Salisbury Road,
Rarpeaden.
Dear Heather,

Your two letters of 17th July were referred to the Committee 
and I am now able to reply fully.

Upper Lea Valley Guide
The Committee has agreed to provide £85 (approx) for the 

re-print of this booklet. Ian McNicoll was present at the meeting and 
therefore knows of the decision. I am not sure of the exact arrangement 
for payment, but presumably you will send Ian the invoice when you receive it.

Planning Applications
ĵfnote that Members of the Group feel unable to continue 

to deal fully with applications in the area. In actual fact the Plans 
Group has for some time been covering such applications, so this change 
will not add anything to their workload, I note, however, that your good 
people will continue to look at the weekly list, and I am sure that Leslie 
Matthews would much appreciate being alerted to anything which they feel 
should have consideration. I wonder, too, whether it would be a good idea 
if Leslie could have a name and phone number of someone he could contact if 
there is an application for which he feels some local knowledge would help. 
Perhaps you could contact Leslie.

25th July 198^

Yours sincerely,

H.J. Bush,
Hon. Secretary



Harpenden 17th July, 198̂ -.

Jack Bush,
Hon. Secretary, 
Harpenden Society.

Dear Jack,

Members of the Upper Lea Valley Group have directed me to write 
to asic for the assistance of the Harpenden Society.

t s you will be aware this Group was set up approximately twelve 
years ago, essentially as a working group. Gradually the Group 
took on the extra responsibility of scrutinizing local planning 
applications with particular reference to applications affecting the 
eastern side of Harpenden with its inherent problems of industry and 
horsey-culture in the area.

xhe time has come when U.L.V.G. members feel unable to continue 
with this aspect of its work, primarily because it lacks the necessary 
expertise.

Members of the Group are willing to continue to receive the 
weekly planning list and look down it, pointing out to the Planning 
Group of the Harpenden Society any applications the Group considers 
worthy of investigation.

It is hoped that the Society will be willing to take on this vitaJ 
task from the U.L.V.G.

A working group of the Harpenden Society | affiliated to the British Trust for Conservation Volunteers



Upper Lea Valley Group
Harpenden 17tb July, 198lt.
Jack Bush,
Hon. Secretary,
Harpenden Society.

Dear Jack,
Some weeks ago I spoke on the telephone to Ian McNicoll concerning 

payment for the reprint of the "Harpenden Upper Lea Valley Guid#". He 
suggested that I should write officially to the Harpenden Society.

I have obtained an aural auotation for the reprint from the firm of 
printers who did the original print, the figure given is approximately 
£85 for *yOO Guides.

As previously these would need to be distributed for sale in local 
shops at wholesale price.

I would appreciate the approval of your committee,

Yours

A working group of the Harpende
u y / /  Heather Catterfeld.

haffiliated/tolhe British Trust for Conservation Volunteers


